

# City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 1282-2009 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/24/2009 In control: Utilities Committee

On agenda: 10/26/2009 Final action: 10/29/2009

Title: To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to renew a membership with the National Association of

Clean Water Agencies for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage and to authorize the expenditure of

\$26,566.00 from the Sewerage System Operating Fund (\$26,566.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/29/2009	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
10/28/2009	1	MAYOR	Signed	
10/26/2009	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	
10/26/2009	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
10/19/2009	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	
10/2/2009	1	Auditor Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
10/2/2009	1	CITY AUDITOR	Reviewed and Approved	
10/2/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
10/2/2009	1	CITY ATTORNEY	Reviewed and Approved	
10/2/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
10/1/2009	1	Finance Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
10/1/2009	1	FINANCE DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
10/1/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
9/30/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
9/30/2009	1	Finance Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
9/29/2009	1	ODI DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
9/28/2009	1	Utilities Reviewer	Sent for Approval	
9/28/2009	1	UTILITIES DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
9/28/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	
9/28/2009	1	EBOCO Reviewer	Sent for Approval	
9/25/2009	1	Utilities Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
9/24/2009	1	Utilities Drafter	Sent for Approval	

### File #: 1282-2009, Version: 1

This legislation will enable the Director of Public Utilities to renew the membership for 2010 with the National Association of Clean Water Agencies (NACWA) for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage. NACWA represents the interests of the country's wastewater treatment agencies, maintains a key role in the development of environmental legislation, and works closely with federal regulatory agencies in the implementation of environmental programs. The NACWA is a nationally-recognized leader in environmental policy and a sought-after technical resource on water quality and ecosystem protection. The membership renewal will provide direct and timely access to this information. The membership is for one (1) year.

SUPPLIER: National Association of Clean Water Agencies (23-7088488-005). Non-Profit Organization

FISCAL IMPACT: The amount budgeted for the membership is \$26,566.00

To authorize the Director of Public Utilities to renew a membership with the National Association of Clean Water Agencies for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage and to authorize the expenditure of \$26,566.00 from the Sewerage System Operating Fund (\$26,566.00)

WHEREAS, it is necessary to renew the membership with the National Association of Clean Water Agencies for 2010 to insure continued and proper research in Wastewater Treatment areas; and

WHEREAS, the NACWA represents the interests of the country's wastewater treatment agencies, maintains a key role in the development of environmental legislation, and works closely with federal regulatory agencies in the implementation of environmental programs. The NACWA is a nationally-recognized leader in environmental policy and a sought-after technical resource on water quality and ecosystem protection. The membership renewal will provide direct and timely access to this information, now, therefore

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

**Section 1.** That the Director of Public Utilities be and is hereby authorized to execute the necessary documents to renew the membership to the National Association of Clean Water Agencies, for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage, Department of Public Utilities.

**Section 2.** That the expenditure of \$26,566.00 or so much thereof as may be needed, is hereby authorized from Sewerage System Operating Fund, Fund No. 650 to pay for the cost thereof. as follows:

OCA 605006 Object Level 1 03 Object Level 3: 3333

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.